
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.92

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021

SCANNING PROBLEMS OF INDIAN PASSPORTS

*92.     SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of problems being faced by
Indian  passengers  travelling  abroad  due  to  scanning  issues  of  their
passport bar code;

(b) if  so,  the  details  thereof  along  with  remedial  action  taken  by  the  
Government in this regard; and

(c) if no remedial action has been taken so far, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(DR. SUBRAHMANYAM JAISHANKAR)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) to (C) OF
LOK  SABHA  STARRED  QUESTION  NO.  *92  REGARDING
“SCANNING  PROBLEMS  OF  INDIAN  PASSPORTS”  TO  BE
ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021.

(a) The Government has not come across any case of problems faced by Indian
passengers travelling abroad with regard to scanning issues of their passport bar
code. 

(b) Not applicable.

(c) Not applicable.

***
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